Open Source Software included in FW v15.3.1

FileWave is a device management solution that uses a variety of open source libraries and software (OSS) to provide its features and
functionality. We believe in the importance of open source software and are committed to giving back to the community. By listing the
open source software we use, we hope to make it easier for others to learn about and use these technologies, and to comply with the
terms of the licenses for these software packages.

The software below is what is included in: FileWave Version 15.3.1

¥ Admin Console

alertmanager 0.26.0 license download
angular 1.8.2 license download
apache_exporter 1.0.6 license download
apr 1.7.4 license download
apr-util 1.6.3 license download
boost 1.84_0 license download
bootstrap 3.3.4 license download
civetweb 1.16 license download
cpp_prometheus_client 1.1.0 license download
curl 8.4.0 license download
dotenv 20230516 license download
font-awesome 4.3.0 license download
googletest 1.14.0 license download
grafana 10.3.1 license download
grafana_piechart_panel 1.0.5 license download
httpd 2.4.58 license download
jquery 3.6.0 license download
libical 3.0.16 license download
libmspack 0.11alpha license download
libssh2 1.11.0 license download
libxml2 2122 license download
minizip-ng 4.0.0 license download
mod_wsgi 5.0.0 license download
mod_xsendfile 0.12 license download
momentjs 2.30.1 license download
mtail 3.0.0-rc52 license download
nats 3.7.0 license download
nats-server 2.10.10 license download
nats_exporter 0.14.0 license download
node_exporter 1.7.0 license download
nsc 2.8.5 license download
openldap 2.6.6 license download
openssl 3.2.1 license download
pcre2 10.42 license download
postgres_exporter 0.15.0 license download

postgresql-12 12.18 license download


https://kb.filewave.com/books/downloads/page/filewave-version-1531
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.26.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.6.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_84_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.1.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.4.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.14.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-10.3.1.darwin-amd64.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.58.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libmspack-0.11alpha.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libssh2-1.11.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.12.2.tar.xz
https://github.com/zlib-ng/minizip-ng/blob/master/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/minizip-ng-4.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.0-rc52-darwin-universal.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.7.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.10.10-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.14.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.7.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.8.5-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.6.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.2.1.tar.gz
https://www.pcre.org/licence.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.42.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.15.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.18.tar.bz2

prometheus 2.49.1 license download

protobuf 3.21.10 license download
pushprox 0.1.5-fw license download
python 3.11.8 license download
redis 7.2.4 license download
redis_exporter 1.57.0 license download
scheduler_helper 0.1.2 license download
sqlite 3.44.0 license download
ui-bootstrap-tpls 0.12.1 license download
Xz 5.4.4 license download
zlib 1.3.1 license download
zstd 1.5.5 license download

v Admin Web Console

@reduxjs/toolkit 1.5.1 license download
@sinonjs/fake-timers 6.0.0 license download
@types/qrcode.react 1.0.2 license download
ag-grid-community 27.3.0 license download
ag-grid-react 27.3.0 license download
antd 3.26.7 license download
axios 0.19.0 license download
base64-js 1.3.0 license download
buffer 6.0.3 license download
chart.js 2.8.0 license download
classnames 2.2.6 license download
core-js 3.2.1 license download
crypto-browserify 3.12.0 license download
draft-convert 2.1.8 license download
draft-js 0.11.1 license download
formik 2.2.9 license download
history 4.10.1 license download
html-react-parser 1.2.4 license download
html2canvas 1.3.3 license download
immutable 4.0.0-rc.12 license download
jspdf 2.4.0 license download
leaflet 1.5.1 license download
lodash 4.17.15 license download
moment 2.24.0 license download
moment-timezone 0.5.34 license download
nats.ws 1.9.0 license download
opentype.js 1.1.0 license download
papaparse 4.6.3 license download
qrcode.react 1.0.1 license download

raf 341 license download


https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-2.49.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-cpp-3.21.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.11.8.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.2.4.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.57.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3440000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.4.4.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.5.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/toolkit-1.5.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fake-timers-6.0.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-community-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-react-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/antd-3.26.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/axios-0.19.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/base64-js-1.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/buffer-6.0.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chart.js-2.8.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/classnames-2.2.6.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/core-js-3.2.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/crypto-browserify-3.12.0.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-convert-2.1.8.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-js-0.11.1.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/formik-2.2.9.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/history-4.10.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html-react-parser-1.2.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html2canvas-1.3.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/immutable-4.0.0-rc.12.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jspdf-2.4.0.tgz
https://github.com/fabric/fabric/blob/master/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/leaflet-1.5.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lodash-4.17.15.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-2.24.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-timezone-0.5.34.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.ws-1.9.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/opentype.js-1.1.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/papaparse-4.6.3.tgz
http://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/raf-3.4.1.tgz
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https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-beforeunload-2.5.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-colorful-5.6.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dom-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dropzone-11.3.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-redux-7.2.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-refetch-2.0.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-resizable-1.8.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-router-dom-5.2.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-simple-code-editor-0.11.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-4.0.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-saga-1.1.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/regenerator-runtime-0.13.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/resize-observer-polyfill-1.5.1.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rxjs-6.5.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/simple-sha1-3.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/styled-components-3.4.10.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/uuid-3.3.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xml-js-1.6.11.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmlbuilder-15.1.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmldom-0.6.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yup-0.27.0.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.26.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.6.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_84_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.1.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.4.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.14.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-10.3.1.darwin-amd64.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.58.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libmspack-0.11alpha.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libssh2-1.11.0.tar.xz

libxml2
minizip-ng
mod_wsgi
mod_xsendfile
momentjs

mtail

nats

nats-server
nats_exporter
node_exporter
nsc

openldap
openssl

pcre2
postgres_exporter
postgresql-12
prometheus
protobuf
pushprox

python

redis
redis_exporter
scheduler_helper
sqlite
ui-bootstrap-tpls
Xz

zlib

zstd

2.30.1

3.0.0-rc52

3.7.0

2.10.10

0.14.0

1.7.0

2.8.5

2.6.6

3.21

10.42

0.15.0

12.18

2.49.1

3.21.10

0.1.5-fw

3.11.8

7.2.4

1.57.0

0.1.2

3.44.0

0.12.1

54.4

1.3.1

1.5.5

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

license

¥ Desktop Client (macOS, linux, Windows) - macOS/Windows Kiosks

alertmanager
angular
apache_exporter
apr

apr-util

boost

bootstrap
civetweb
cpp_prometheus_client
curl

dotenv

Flutter - accordion

Flutter - auto_size_text

0.26.0
182
1.0.6
1.7.4
1.6.3
1.84_0
3.3.4
1.16
1.1.0
8.4.0
20230516
2.6.0

3.0.0

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.12.2.tar.xz
https://github.com/zlib-ng/minizip-ng/blob/master/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/minizip-ng-4.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.0-rc52-darwin-universal.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.7.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.10.10-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.14.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.7.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.8.5-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.6.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.2.1.tar.gz
https://www.pcre.org/licence.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.42.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.15.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.18.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-2.49.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-cpp-3.21.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.11.8.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.2.4.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.57.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3440000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.4.4.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.26.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.6.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_84_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.1.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.4.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/accordion-2.6.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/auto_size_text-3.0.0.tar.gz
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/carousel_slider-4.2.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/clock-1.1.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cupertino_icons-1.0.6.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dio-5.4.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/equatable-2.0.5.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter-3.16.3.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_svg-1.0.3.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter_widget_from_html_core-0.10.6.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flutter-3.16.3.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/http-0.13.6.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/intl-0.18.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/logging-1.2.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/logging_appenders-1.2.0%2B1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/managed_configurations-0.1.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/multi_split_view-2.4.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/package_info_plus-4.2.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/propertylistserialization-1.2.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/provider-6.1.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/shimmer-3.0.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/system_tray-2.0.3.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/transparent_image-2.0.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/url_launcher-6.2.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/win32-5.1.1.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/win32_registry-1.1.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/window_manager-0.3.7.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yaml-3.1.2.tar.gz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.14.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-10.3.1.darwin-amd64.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.58.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libmspack-0.11alpha.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libssh2-1.11.0.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.12.2.tar.xz
https://github.com/zlib-ng/minizip-ng/blob/master/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/minizip-ng-4.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.0-rc52-darwin-universal.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.7.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.10.10-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.14.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.7.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.8.5-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.6.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.2.1.tar.gz
https://www.pcre.org/licence.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.42.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.15.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.18.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-2.49.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-cpp-3.21.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.11.8.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.2.4.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.57.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3440000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.4.4.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.5.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/altgraph-0.12.tar.gz
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bison-3.0.4-2.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-1.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dbus-devel-1.10.24-15.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/devtoolset-8-binutils-2.30-55.el7.2.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/devtoolset-8-gcc-8.3.1-3.2.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/devtoolset-8-runtime-8.1-1.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Django-2.2.15.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/license/lgpl-3-0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-absolute-0.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-bootstrap3-14.2.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django-jquery-3.1.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/djangorestframework-3.12.2.tar.gz
http://www.dnspython.org/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dnspython-2.0.0.zip
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flex-2.5.37-6.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/git-1.8.3.1-23.el7_8.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/haveged-1.9.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.6-97.el7.centos.x86_64.rpm
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.6.tar.gz
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/iptables-1.4.7.tar.bz2
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/IPy-1.00.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Jinja2-2.11.2.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libevent-devel-2.0.21-4.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://github.com/NVIDIA/libglvnd#libglvnd
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libglvnd-glx-1.0.1-0.8.git5baa1e5.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libidn-devel-1.28-4.el7.x86_64.rpm
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https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libnetfilter_conntrack-devel-1.0.6-1.el7_3.x86_64.rpm
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libpng12-1.2.50-10.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libX11-1.6.7.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-devel-5.1.4-15.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-dbi-0.7.2-1.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-http-0.3-5.el7.noarch.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-json-1.3.2-2.el7.noarch.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua-socket-3.0-0.17.rc1.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/macholib-1.7.tar.gz
https://github.com/fabric/fabric/blob/master/LICENSE
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mock-4.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_ssl-2.4.6-97.el7.centos.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/modulegraph-0.12.tar.gz
http://invisible-island.net/ncurses/ncurses.faq.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ncurses-devel-5.9-14.20130511.el7_4.x86_64.rpm
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/netifaces-0.10.9.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/license/lgpl-3-0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nettle-devel-2.7.1-8.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nfs-utils-1.3.0-0.68.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/partimage-0.6.4-1.tar.bz2
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/py2app-0.10.tar.gz
https://docs.python.org/3/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-2.7.8.tgz
https://docs.python.org/3/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python3-devel-3.6.8-21.el7_9.x86_64.rpm
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/python3-mod_wsgi-4.7.1-2.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/readline-devel-6.2-11.el7.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redhat-lsb-core-4.1-27.el7.centos.1.x86_64.rpm
https://www.gnu.org/licenses/old-licenses/gpl-2.0.en.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpm-build-4.11.3-45.el7.x86_64.rpm
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/executing-2.0.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/factory_boy-3.3.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Faker-23.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fakeredis-2.21.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flake8-6.1.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/GPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flake8_django-1.4-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flit_core-3.9.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/frozenlist-1.4.1-cp311-cp311-macosx_10_9_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_api_core-2.16.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_api_python_client-2.116.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_auth-2.27.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/google_auth_httplib2-0.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googleapis_common_protos-1.62.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/greenlet-3.0.3-cp311-cp311-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/h11-0.14.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/h2-4.1.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hpack-4.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpcore-1.0.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httplib2-0.22.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpx-0.26.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
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https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/hyperframe-6.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
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